- Payment of Bond interest for the 3rd period: From and including 

28/08/2025 to and excluding 28/02/2026.  

2. Specific content  

Interest payment of corporate bonds in cash 

- Fixed interest rate: 10.5%/year  

- Payout rate: 01 (one) bond shall receive 52,931,506.849 VND (Fifty-two 

million nine hundred thirty-one thousand five hundred and six point eight hundred 

forty-nine dong). In which 

+ The payment interest is calculated according to the formula of 

1,000,000,000 (VND) x 10.5%* 184 (days)/365 (days), rounded to 3 dp;   

+ The total amount of bond interest received by each bond holder shall be